
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY -2014
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified

after Techno/
Commercial
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Techno/
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG9517P14 Hiring of Services for
Pre-Stack Merging and
Processing of 500
Sq.Km of 3D Seismic
dataset of 5 Nos. 3D
blocks in OIL’s
operational areas in
Upper Assam

Press 11.04.2013 Two  20.06.2013 2(Two) 1(One)
1) M/s. Pangea
Inc.

1(One)
1) M/s. CGG
Veritas

Yes OIL/CDG9517
P14/GPHY/14
dtd. 03.02.2014

M/s. CGG Services
India Pvt. Ltd., Navi
Mumbai

1,46,56,125.00 1(One) year
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract.

CDI1832P14 Labour Supply
(Identified Listed-I,II &
III WCLs)

Press 02.12.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. P. Phukan
2) M/s. Gogoi
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6107937 dtd.
24.02.2014

M/s. Gogoi
Enterprise, Duliajan

81,52,223.99 2 years

CDI1442P14 Supply of listed labour
for PLF

Press 21.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Jiten Gogoi
2) M/s. Hareswar
Phukan

NIL Yes 6107973 dtd.
26.02.2014

M/s. Hareswar
Phukan, Duliajan

1,33,61,163.38 2 years

CDI1335P14 Supply of 2 Nos. Listed
III WCLs for
Geophysics Deptt.

Press 15.10.2013 Two 19.11.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1)  M/s. D. G.
Construction
2) M/s. B.K.
Hazarika

NIL Yes 6107896 dtd.
04.02.2014

M/s. D.G.
Construction,
Duliajan

1,17,37,916.34 2 years

CDI1582P14 Hiring of Services for
Cementing/Tubular
Handling job in
Drilling/Workover job in
Assam & AP

Press 02.12.2013 Two 26.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Junali
Enterprise
2) M/s. Jiten Gogoi

NIL Yes 6107961 dtd.
26.02.2014

M/s. Junali
Enterprise, Duliajan

1,81,60,784.70 2 years

CDI1481P14 Supply of Listed-I, II &
III WCLs

Press 18.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ratul
Borthakur
2) M/s. Indra
Konwar & Co.

NIL Yes 6107923 dtd.
13.02.2014

M/s. Ratul
Borthakur,

2,92,57,737.02 2 years



CDI1470P14 Supply of Listed Labour
for Medical Deptt.

Press 18.11.2013 Two 24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. M. Dutta
2) M/s. Junali
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6107934 dtd.
21.02.2014

M/s. M. Dutta &
Co., Duliajan

4,09,94,600.02 2 years

CDI1771P14 Day to day services for
Civil Engg. Deptt. in
Duliajan & Moran

Press 30.11.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s.
Engineering
Enterprise
2) M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

NIL Yes 6107946 dtd.
21.02.2014

M/s. Engineering
Enterprise, Duliajan

4,58,85,709.11 2 years

CDI1825P14 Supply of Listed
Labours

Press 30.11.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. P. Phukan
& Co.
2) M/s.Gogoi
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6107965 dtd.
25.02.2014

M/s. P. Phukan &
Co.,Duliajan

4,86,75,476.88 2 years

CDI1368P14 Comprehensive
Maintenance of Rig Air
Conditioners

Press 09.10.2013 Single 03.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Blue Star
Ltd.
2) Sterling &
Wilson Ltd.

NIL Yes 6107862 dtd.
25.02.2014

M/s. Blue Star Ltd. 56,98,669.19 3 years

CDI1884P14 Supply of Listed
Labours

Press 30.11.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1)  M/s. Jiten
Gogoi & Co.
2) M/s.
Engineering
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6107967 dtd.
25.02.2014

M/s. Jiten Gogoi &
Co., Duliajan

2,18,36,797.31 2 years

CDI1863P14 Supply of Listed
Labours

Press 30.11.2013 Two 07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
2) M/s. R.T.
Associates

NIL Yes 6107968 dtd.
25.02.2014

M/s. R.T.
Associates, Duliajan

2,38,46,931.02 2 years

DCT7120P13 Hiring the Services of 2
Nos. Brand New 18
Seater Fully Built AC
Bus

Press 10.09.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

10.10.2012 90 Nos.
applicatio

n
received

71 Nos. of
applications
accepted after
scrutiny

19 Nos. of
applications rejected

Awarded
through
draw of lots

6205250 dtd.
25.02.2014

Baruas’ Industries 48,25,401.12 4 years

DCC  0368 L14 Widening entrance and
exit gate for security
access control at
Industrial gate, Duliajan.

A, B & C 01.07.2013 Single Bid 08.08.2013        53                   -            - Yes 6107955/
DCC dtd.
24.02..2014

M/s.United
Construction Co.,
Duliajan.

15,88,704.77 24 Weeks



DCC  0311 L14 Constn. of new
Engineers Rooms in Wll
Logging Deptt.,
Duliajan.

A, B & C 26.06.2013 Single Bid 25.07.2013        24                   -            - Yes 6107959/
DCC dtd.
24.02.2014

Sri P.B. Dey,
Duliajan.

16,39,545.22 52 Weeks

DCC  0367 L14 Construction of
asphalted road with
granular sub base WBM,
premixing etc. around
the periphery of
inatallation of NEEPCO
Offtake point,
Kathalguri.

A, B & C 01.07.2013 Single Bid 08.08.2013       92                  -            - Yes 6107960/
DCC dtd.
24.02.2014

M/s Red Rose
Construction,
Bhadoi Panchali.

14,20,589.38 16  Weeks.

DCC  7118 P13 Repairinng and
asphalting over existing
road inside Bhogpara
OCS.

Press 18.01.2013 Two Bid 28.02.2013       32                19
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
M/s Assam
Frontier Constn.
M/s Eastern Engg.
Corporation
M/s Inland Constn.
Co.
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Oriental
Constn. Co.
M/s India Constn.
M/s Nirman
Bikash
M/s Techno Chem
India
Sri L. Borgohain
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s Loknath &
Co.
M/s R.B.
Associates
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s Lalitraj
Thakurai & Co.
M/s R.K. Dev &
Co.,
M/s Associates
Eve’s Constn.
M/s S.K. Borah &
Co.

          13
M/s Ajanta Vijay
Chetia
M/s United Constn.
Co.
M/s Rajani builders
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s J.M. & Co.
M/s Baruah &
Chutia Enterprise
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s Ningru Builders
Sri Sunil Gogoi
M/s Magarman &
Co.
Sri Akash Deep
baruah
M/s Triveni
Enterprise
M/s M.M. Constn.

Yes 6107918/
DCC dtd.
07.02.2014

M/s Oriental
Constn.
Co.,Duliajan.

24,84,351.21 16 Weeks



DCC 0309 L14 Providing and fixing
concertina coil fencing
over the boundary wall
of Hapjan OCS.

A, B & C 26.06.2013 Single Bid 25.07.2013 31                 -           - Yes 6107922/
DCC dtd.
10.02.2014

Sri Lok Bahadur
Sonar, Duliajan

7,90,040.71 10 Weeks

DCC 9468 P14 Construction of driver
Rest Room at LPG
Tanker  Parking area,
Duliajan.

A & B 18.04.2013 Two Bid 23.05.2013        04                  04
M/s Kalita
Enterprise
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.

         - Yes 6107921/
DCC dtd.
10.02.2014

M/s R.B.
Associates,
Duliajan

24,47,285.34 36 Weeks

CDI 0865 P14 Widening both side of
the existing shoulders
(400 mm each side) by
earth filling, constn. of
bituminous road etc.
from NH-37 to Loc.
MFC production set up.

Press 20.08.2013 Two Bid 03.10.2013        02                  01
M/s ACE
Consortium

        01
M/s ATWA
Enterprises

Yes 6107930/
CDI dtd.
17.02.2014

M/s ACE
Consortium,Dibruga
rh

2,54,98,129.22 52 Weeks

CDI 9850 P14 Constn. of double
storeyed Zaloni Annexe
Guest House
(Extension), Duliajan.

Press 29.05.2013 Two  Bid 11.07.2013       02                     01
M/s Badri Rai
Constn. Pvt. Ltd.

        01
M/s Manab Jyoti
Gogoi & Co.,

Yes 6107899/
CDI dtd.
03.02.2014

M/s Badri Rai
Constn. Pvt. Ltd.,
Duliajan.

1,82,96,011.85 85 Weeks.

CDI 9855 P14 Constn. of RCC framed
brick boundary wall of
approx. 637m length and
4.20m height at LPG
tanker parking area,
Duliajan.

Press 29.05.2013 Two Bid 11.07.2013       03               02
M/s Badri Rai
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.
M/s M. Kalita &
Co.

        01
M/s Builders &
Carriers

Yes 6107920/
CDI dtd.
10.02.2014

M/s M.Kalita &
Co.,
Duliajan.

1,03,40,317.22 78 Weeks

                                                    sd/-
HEAD (CONTRACTS)


